THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual agreements contained herein, the parties

agree as follows:

1. For the purposes of promoting the economic growth and development of Boone

County, Missouri, as well as the health and physical fitness of Boone County citizens, the

County hereby agrees to pay the University the sum of Eighteen Thousand Dollars

($18,000.00) in support of the Show-Me Games 2026.

2. In consideration of payment of the aforesaid sum, the University agrees to hold the

2026 Show-Me State Games within Boone County, Missouri, and to promote Boone

County, Missouri, through and during the 2026 Show-Me State Games, in accordance with